MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.69 OF 2019

Ramniwas Ramgopal Khandelwal,

Age: 59 years, Occu.: Retired, R/o. "Omkar", Sambhaji Chowk, Moti Nagar, Latur.

...APPLICANT

DISTRICT: LATUR

VERSUS

- 1) The State of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, Water Resources Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai-32.
- 2) The Executive Engineer,
 Public Works Department,
 (Building and Construction Department),
 Parbhani Saturday Market,
 Parbhani.
- Chief Engineer,Public Works Department,(Building and Construction Department),Aurangabad.
- 4) The Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department, Circle (Building and Construction Department), Nanded, Sneh Nagar, Nanded.
- 5) The Accountant General (A.G.),
 Accountant General Office,
 Civil Line, Nagpur. ...RESPONDENTS

APPEARANCE: Smt. Suchita Dhongde, Advocate for Applicant.

: Shri V.R.Bhumkar, Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

CORAM : JUSTICE A.H. JOSHI, CHAIRMAN.

RESERVED ON : 04.06.2019.

PRONOUNCED ON : 26.06.2019.

ORDER:

1. Heard Smt. Suchita Dhongde learned Advocate for the applicant and Shri V.R.Bhumkar learned Presenting Officer for the respondents.

2. For the reasons recorded in O.A.No.824/2018, this O.A. is allowed in terms judgment in O.A.No.824/2018.

(A.H.JOSHI) CHAIRMAN

Place: Aurangabad Date: 26.06.2019